RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, REVISING THE COMPREHENSIVE PAY PLAN FOR NON-REPRESENTED EMPLOYEES.

WHEREAS, over the years the City Commission of the City of Hollywood approved the guidelines for the implementation and administration of the classification and pay plan for non-represented positions, and

WHEREAS, on February 15, 2017, the City Commission of the City of Hollywood provided the new Comprehensive Pay Plan for non-represented employees including provisions for salary and benefits for the City Commission; and

WHEREAS, it is a best practice to provide a comprehensive document that defines pay and benefits in one convenient location which is easy to reference; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager, in conjunction with the Office of Human Resources, recognizes the need to review and revise the comprehensive pay plan annually for non-represented employees as a result of their civil service, appointed, elected or other working relationship with the City of Hollywood in the form attached hereto as Exhibit "A" ("Comprehensive Pay Plan") to maintain competitive employment conditions; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager and the Human Resources Director recommend approval of the revised Comprehensive Pay Plan by adoption of this Resolution:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

<u>Section 1:</u> That the attached Comprehensive Pay Plan for non-represented employees (Exhibit "A") is adopted.

Α	RESO	LUTION	OF	THE	CITY	COMMIS	SSION	OF	THE	CITY	OF	HOLLY	WO(DD,
FL	ORIDA	, REVIS	ING :	THE C	OMPF	REHENSI	VE PA	Y PL	AN F	OR N	ON-F	REPRES	SENT	ED
F١	MPI OY	FFS.												

upon its pas	Section 2: That this resolution sage and adoption.	shall be in full force and effe	ct immediately
	PASSED AND ADOPTED this _	day of	, 2017
		JOSH LEVY, MAYOR	
ATTEST:		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
PATRICIA A	A. CERNY, MMC, CITY CLERK	_	
for the use a	O AS TO FORM & LEGALITY and reliance of the wood, Florida only:		
ALAN FALL	IK, ACTING CITY ATTORNEY		